398LMB080M2DF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 398LMB080M2DF-DG
Manufacturer Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor
Manufacturer Product Number 398LMB080M2DF
Description CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
Detailed Description 3900 µF 80 V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Rad
ial, Can - Snap-In 106.273mOhm @ 120Hz 3000 Hrs
 @ 105°C
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model 398LMB080M2DF is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor
Series:
LMB
Capacitance:
3900 µF
Voltage - Rated:
80 V
Lifetime @ Temp.:
3000 Hrs @ 105°C
Polarization:
Polar
Applications:
General Purpose
Ripple Current @ High Frequency:
3.525 A @ 10 kHz
Size / Dimension:
1.181" Dia (30.00mm)
Surface Mount Land Size:
-
Package / Case:
Radial, Can - Snap-In
Product Status:
Active
Tolerance:
±20%
ESR (Equivalent Series Resistance):
106.273mOhm @ 120Hz
Operating Temperature:
-40°C ~ 105°C
Ratings:
-
Ripple Current @ Low Frequency:
2.82 A @ 120 Hz
Lead Spacing:
0.394" (10.00mm)
Height - Seated (Max):
1.654" (42.00mm)
Mounting Type:
Through Hole
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8532.22.0040
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
Multiple Case Sizes - High Voltage – High CurrentFEATURES
Filtering –  Switching Power SuppliesAPPLICATIONS
Operating Temperature -40°C to +105°C -25°C to +105°CRange
Capacitance Tolerance +20% at 120 Hz, 20°C
Surge WVDC 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160 200 250 350 400 450
Voltage SVDC 13 20 32 44 63 79 100 120 200 250 300 400 450 500
WVDC 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160 200 250 350 400 450
Dissipation Tan δ  .55 .5 .45 .4 .35 .3 .25 .2 .15 .15 .15 .25 .25 .25
Factor For capacitance values above 33000μF                                         (capacitance-33000 μF)*0.1
The add following to the Dissipation factors values above                        10000 μF
5 MinutesLeakage current 3√CV or 5000uA,Whichever is less
WVDCLow 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160 200 250 350 400 450
Temperature -25°C to 6 6 6 6 4 3 3 3 8 8 8 8 8 8Stability +20°C
Impedance Ratio -40°C to 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 - - - - - -(120 Hz) +20°C
3000 hours at 105°C with rated WVDC and ripple current applied
Capacitance Change <20% of initial measured valueLoad Life Dissipation Factor <200% of maximum specified value
Leakage Current <100% of maximum specified value
1000 hours at 85°C with no voltage applied
Capacitance Change <20% of initial measured valueShelf Life Dissipation Factor <200% of maximum specified value
Leakage Current <100% of maximum specified value
Frequency (Hz)
WVDC 60 120 1k 10k+Ripple Current 10 to 100 0.9 1 1.15 1.25Multipliers 160 to 250 0.8 1 1.25 1.47
350 to 450 0.8 1 1.3 1.47
Apr­24
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
Lead Style Options
Code 2 (standard) Code W
Diameter 20 to 40 mm
Diameter 20 to 40 mm
Code P Code D
Diameter 22 to 35 mm Diameter 30 to 40 mm
Code 9 Code T
Diameter 25 to 35 mm Diameter 25 to 35 mm
Code 4 Code 4S (straight leads)
Diameter 35 to 45 mm Diameter 35 to 45 mm
Code 5 Code G
D 35 40 50 63 76
P 14 14 18 25 25Diameter 40 to 50 mm
Diameter  35 to 76 mm
Apr­24
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
(µF) (µF)
+105°C, Extended Life, 3000LMB hours
Maximum MaximumMaximum MaximumRMS Ripple RMS RippleESR (mΩ) Dims DxL ESR (mΩ) Dims DxLWVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A) WVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A)120 Hz, (mm) 120 Hz, (mm)120 Hz, 120 Hz,+20°C +20°C+105°C +105°C
10 6800  688LMB010M2AC 134.09 1.41 20x25 25 4700  478LMB025M2AD 158.73 2.04 20x30
10 8200  828LMB010M2AD 111.19 1.67 20x30 25 4700  478LMB025M2BC 158.73 1.58 22x25
10 10000  109LMB010M2AD 91.18 1.88 20x30 25 4700  478LMB025M2CC 158.73 1.51 25x25
10 10000  109LMB010M2BC 91.18 1.8 22x25 25 5600  568LMB025M2AE 133.22 2.23 20x35
10 12000  129LMB010M2AE 75.99 2.23 20x35 25 5600  568LMB025M2BD 133.22 2.2 22x30
10 12000  129LMB010M2BD 75.99 2.2 22x30 25 6800  688LMB025M2AF 109.71 2.72 20x40
10 12000  129LMB010M2CC 75.99 2.2 25x25 25 6800  688LMB025M2BD 109.71 1.85 22x30
10 15000  159LMB010M2AF 60.78 2.31 20x40 25 6800  688LMB025M2CC 109.71 1.88 25x25
10 15000  159LMB010M2BE 60.78 2.3 22x35 25 6800  688LMB025M2DC 109.71 1.75 30x25
10 15000  159LMB010M2CC 60.78 2.3 25x25 25 8200  828LMB025M2BE 90.98 2.7 22x35
10 18000  189LMB010M2BF 50.65 2.52 22x40 25 8200  828LMB025M2CD 90.9803 2.7 25x30
10 18000  189LMB010M2CD 50.65 2.4 25x30 25 8200  828LMB025M2DC 90.9803 2.7 30x25
10 18000  189LMB010M2DC 50.65 2.49 30x25 25 10000  109LMB025M2BF 74.6 2.6 22x40
10 22000  229LMB010M2BG 41.44 2.6 22x45 25 10000  109LMB025M2CE 74.6 2.55 25x35
10 22000  229LMB010M2CE 41.45 2.6 25x35 25 10000  109LMB025M2DD 74.6 2.6 30x30
10 22000  229LMB010M2DC 41.45 2.6 30x25 25 10000  109LMB025M2EC 74.6 2.15 35x25
10 27000  279LMB010M2BH 33.77 3.19 22x50 25 12000  129LMB025M2BG 62.17 3.2 22x45
10 27000  279LMB010M2CF 33.77 3.1 25x40 25 12000  129LMB025M2CF 62.17 3.2 25x40
10 27000  279LMB010M2DD 33.77 3.1 30x30 25 12000  129LMB025M2DD 62.17 3.2 30x30
10 33000  339LMB010M2CG 27.63 3.4 25x45 25 15000  159LMB025M2CG 49.73 3.25 25x45
10 33000  339LMB010M2DE 27.63 3.4 30x35 25 15000  159LMB025M2DE 49.73 3.1 30x35
10 33000  339LMB010M2ED 27.63 3.4 35x30 25 15000  159LMB025M2ED 49.73 3.25 35x30
10 39000  399LMB010M2DF 25.12 3.79 30x40 25 18000  189LMB025M2DF 41.45 3.9 30x40
10 39000  399LMB010M2ED 25.12 3.7 35x30 25 18000  189LMB025M2ED 41.44 3.9 35x30
10 47000  479LMB010M2DG 24.34 4.26 30x45 25 22000  229LMB025M2DG 33.91 2.44 30x45
10 47000  479LMB010M2EE 24.34 4.2 35x35 25 22000  229LMB025M2EE 33.91 3.95 35x35
10 56000  569LMB010M2EF 23.09 5 35x40 25 27000  279LMB025M2EE 27.63 4.8 35x35
16 5600  568LMB016M2AC 148.02 1.89 20x25 25 33000  339LMB025M2EH 22.6 5.47 35x50
16 6800  688LMB016M2AD 121.9 2.25 20x30 35 2200  228LMB035M2BC 263.71 1.17 22x25
16 6800  688LMB016M2BC 121.9 1.74 22x25 35 2700  278LMB035M2AC 245.61 1.62 20x25
16 6800  688LMB016M2CD 121.9 1.67 25x30 35 3300  338LMB035M2AD 200.95 1.94 20x30
16 8200  828LMB016M2AE 101.09 2.43 20x35 35 3300  338LMB035M2BC 200.9 1.43 22x25
16 8200  828LMB016M2BD 101.09 2.4 22x30 35 3300  338LMB035M2CC 200.9 1.36 25x25
16 10000  109LMB016M2AF 82.89 2.79 20x40 35 3900  398LMB035M2AE 170.04 2.02 20x35
16 10000  109LMB016M2BD 82.9 2.09 22x30 35 3900  398LMB035M2BD 170.04 2 22x30
16 10000  109LMB016M2CC 82.9 2.05 25x25 35 4700  478LMB035M2AF 141.09 2.21 20x40
16 12000  129LMB016M2BE 69.1 2.9 22x35 35 4700  478LMB035M2BE 141.1 2 22x35
16 12000  129LMB016M2CD 69.1 2.9 25x30 35 4700  478LMB035M2CC 141.1 1.73 25x25
16 15000  159LMB016M2BF 55.26 3.2 22x40 35 4700  478LMB035M2DC 141.1 1.56 30x25
16 15000  159LMB016M2CE 55.26 2.6 25x35 35 5600  568LMB035M2BE 118.42 2.4 22x35
16 18000  189LMB016M2BG 46.05 3.5 22x45 35 5600  568LMB035M2CD 118.42 2.4 25x30
16 18000  189LMB016M2CF 46.05 3.5 25x40 35 6800  688LMB035M2BF 97.52 2.35 22x40
16 18000  189LMB016M2DD 46.05 3.5 30x30 35 6800  688LMB035M2CE 97.52 2.6 25x35
16 22000  229LMB016M2CG 37.68 3.8 25x45 35 6800  688LMB035M2DC 97.52 2.78 30x25
16 22000  229LMB016M2DD 37.68 3.8 30x30 35 6800  688LMB035M2DD 97.52 2.3 30x30
16 22000  229LMB016M2DE 37.68 3.35 30x35 35 6800  688LMB035M2EC 97.52 1.96 35x25
16 22000  229LMB016M2ED 37.68 3.2 35x30 35 8200  828LMB035M2BH 80.87 2.9 22x50
16 27000  279LMB016M2CH 30.7 4.2 25x50 35 8200  828LMB035M2CF 80.87 2.9 25x40
16 27000  279LMB016M2DE 30.7 4.2 30x35 35 8200  828LMB035M2DD 80.87 2.9 30x30
16 27000  279LMB016M2ED 30.7 4.2 35x30 35 10000  109LMB035M2CG 66.31 3 25x45
16 33000  339LMB016M2DF 25.12 4.7 30x40 35 10000  109LMB035M2DE 66.31 2.95 30x35
16 33000  339LMB016M2EE 25.12 4.21 35x35 35 10000  109LMB035M2ED 66.31 2.2 35x30
16 39000  399LMB016M2DG 23.81 4.9 30x45 35 12000  129LMB035M2CH 55.26 3.5 25x50
16 39000  399LMB016M2EF 23.81 5.1 35x40 35 12000  129LMB035M2DF 55.26 3.5 30x40
16 47000  479LMB016M2DH 22.56 5.27 30x50 35 12000  129LMB035M2ED 55.26 3.5 35x30
16 47000  479LMB016M2EG 22.56 5.5 35x45 35 15000  159LMB035M2DG 44.21 3.7 30x45
25 3300  338LMB025M2BC 200.9 1.34 22x25 35 15000  159LMB035M2EE 44.21 3.9 35x35
25 3900  398LMB025M2AC 191.29 1.72 20x25 35 15000  159LMB035M2EF 44.21 3.65 35x40
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
(µF) (µF)
+105°C, Extended Life, 3000LMB hours
Maximum MaximumMaximum MaximumRMS Ripple RMS RippleESR (mΩ) Dims DxL ESR (mΩ) Dims DxLWVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A) WVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A)120 Hz, (mm) 120 Hz, (mm)120 Hz, 120 Hz,+20°C +20°C+105°C +105°C
35 18000  189LMB035M2EF 36.84 4.51 35x40 63 3900  398LMB063M2CF 127.53 2.57 25x40
35 22000  229LMB035M2EG 30.14 5.24 35x45 63 3900  398LMB063M2DE 127.53 2.7 30x35
50 1500  158LMB050M2AC 386.83 1.29 20x25 63 4700  478LMB063M2CH 105.82 2.93 25x50
50 1500  158LMB050M2BC 386.83 1.05 22x25 63 4700  478LMB063M2DE 105.82 2.9 30x35
50 1800  188LMB050M2AD 322.36 1.53 20x30 63 4700  478LMB063M2DF 105.82 3 30x40
50 1800  188LMB050M2BC 322.36 1.5 22x25 63 4700  478LMB063M2ED 105.82 2.81 35x30
50 2200  228LMB050M2AE 263.75 1.72 20x35 63 5600  568LMB063M2DF 88.81 3.22 30x40
50 2200  228LMB050M2BD 263.71 1.31 22x30 63 5600  568LMB063M2EE 88.81 3.3 35x35
50 2200  228LMB050M2CC 263.71 1.25 25x25 63 6800  688LMB063M2DG 73.14 3.71 30x45
50 2700  278LMB050M2AE 214.91 1.82 20x35 63 6800  688LMB063M2DH 73.14 3.86 30x50
50 2700  278LMB050M2BD 214.91 1.8 22x30 63 6800  688LMB063M2EF 71.14 3.68 35x40
50 2700  278LMB050M2CC 214.91 1.8 25x25 63 8200  828LMB063M2EG 60.65 4.43 35x45
50 3300  338LMB050M2AF 175.83 2.01 20x40 63 10000  109LMB063M2EH 49.74 4.64 35x50
50 3300  338LMB050M2BE 175.83 1.94 22x35 80 820  827LMB080M2BC 505.45 1.04 22x25
50 3300  338LMB050M2CD 175.83 1.98 25x30 80 1000  108LMB080M2AD 414.47 1.24 20x30
50 3300  338LMB050M2DC 175.83 1.5 30x25 80 1000  108LMB080M2BC 414.5 1.2 22x25
50 3900  398LMB050M2BF 148.78 2.23 22x40 80 1000  108LMB080M2CC 414.5 0.99 25x25
50 3900  398LMB050M2CD 148.78 2.2 25x30 80 1200  128LMB080M2BD 345.39 1.5 22x30
50 3900  398LMB050M2DC 148.78 2.2 30x25 80 1200  128LMB080M2CC 345.39 1.43 25x25
50 4700  478LMB050M2BG 123.46 2.54 22x45 80 1500  158LMB080M2AE 276.31 1.57 20x35
50 4700  478LMB050M2CE 123.46 2.58 25x35 80 1500  158LMB080M2BD 276.31 1.59 22x30
50 4700  478LMB050M2DD 123.46 2.53 30x30 80 1500  158LMB080M2BE 276.31 1.6 22x35
50 4700  478LMB050M2EC 123.46 1.86 35x25 80 1500  158LMB080M2CC 276.31 1.59 25x25
50 5600  568LMB050M2BH 103.62 2.8 22x50 80 1500  158LMB080M2CD 276.31 1.63 25x30
50 5600  568LMB050M2CF 103.62 2.8 25x40 80 1500  158LMB080M2DC 276.31 1.21 30x25
50 5600  568LMB050M2DD 103.62 2.76 30x30 80 1800  188LMB080M2AF 230.26 1.77 20x40
50 6800  688LMB050M2CG 85.33 3.32 25x45 80 1800  188LMB080M2BE 230.26 1.79 22x35
50 6800  688LMB050M2DE 85.33 3.34 30x35 80 1800  188LMB080M2CD 230.26 1.71 25x30
50 6800  688LMB050M2ED 85.33 3.25 35x30 80 2200  228LMB080M2BF 188.39 2.03 22x40
50 8200  828LMB050M2DF 70.76 3.71 30x40 80 2200  228LMB080M2BH 188.4 2.04 22x50
50 8200  828LMB050M2EE 70.76 3.85 35x35 80 2200  228LMB080M2CE 188.4 1.98 25x35
50 10000  109LMB050M2DG 58.02 4.04 30x45 80 2200  228LMB080M2DC 188.39 1.98 30x25
50 10000  109LMB050M2DH 58.02 4.51 30x50 80 2200  228LMB080M2DD 188.4 2.05 30x30
50 10000  109LMB050M2EF 58.02 4.02 35x40 80 2200  228LMB080M2EC 188.4 1.61 35x25
50 12000  129LMB050M2EG 48.35 4.56 35x45 80 2700  278LMB080M2BG 153.51 2.39 22x45
50 15000  159LMB050M2EH 38.68 4.73 35x50 80 2700  278LMB080M2CF 153.51 2.35 25x40
63 1000  108LMB063M2AC 497.36 1.21 20x25 80 2700  278LMB080M2DD 153.51 2.35 30x30
63 1000  108LMB063M2BC 414.5 0.91 22x25 80 3300  338LMB080M2CG 125.6 2.74 25x45
63 1200  128LMB063M2AD 414.47 1.43 20x30 80 3300  338LMB080M2DE 125.6 2.75 30x35
63 1200  128LMB063M2BC 414.47 1.4 22x25 80 3300  338LMB080M2ED 125.6 2.7 35x30
63 1500  158LMB063M2AE 331.57 1.52 20x35 80 3900  398LMB080M2CH 106.27 2.92 25x50
63 1500  158LMB063M2BD 331.57 1.43 22x30 80 3900  398LMB080M2DF 106.27 2.82 30x40
63 1500  158LMB063M2CC 331.57 1.42 25x25 80 3900  398LMB080M2ED 106.27 2.97 35x30
63 1800  188LMB063M2AE 276.31 1.72 20x35 80 4700  478LMB080M2DG 88.18 3.34 30x45
63 1800  188LMB063M2BD 276.31 1.7 22x30 80 4700  478LMB080M2DH 88.18 3.5 30x50
63 1800  188LMB063M2CC 276.31 1.7 25x25 80 4700  478LMB080M2EE 88.18 3.38 35x35
63 2200  228LMB063M2BE 226.07 1.8 22x35 80 4700  478LMB080M2EF 88.18 3.5 35x40
63 2200  228LMB063M2BF 226.07 2.01 22x40 80 5600  568LMB080M2DH 74.01 3.8 30x50
63 2200  228LMB063M2CD 226.07 1.35 25x30 80 5600  568LMB080M2EF 74.01 3.8 35x40
63 2200  228LMB063M2CE 226.07 2 25x35 80 6800  688LMB080M2EG 60.95 3.9 35x45
63 2200  228LMB063M2DC 226.07 1.73 30x25 80 6800  688LMB080M2EH 60.95 4.12 35x50
63 2700  278LMB063M2BF 184.21 2.2 22x40 80 8200  828LMB080M2EH 50.54 4.2 35x50
63 2700  278LMB063M2CE 184.21 2.2 25x35 100 560  567LMB100M2AC 740.12 0.95 20x25
63 2700  278LMB063M2DC 184.21 2.2 30x25 100 680  687LMB100M2AD 487.61 1.15 20x30
63 3300  338LMB063M2BG 150.71 2.31 22x45 100 680  687LMB100M2BC 487.61 1.09 22x25
63 3300  338LMB063M2CE 150.71 2.23 25x35 100 820  827LMB100M2AE 404.36 1.31 20x35
63 3300  338LMB063M2DD 150.71 2.19 30x30 100 820  827LMB100M2BD 404.36 1.4 22x30
63 3300  338LMB063M2EC 150.71 1.73 35x25 100 1000  108LMB100M2AE 331.57 1.43 20x35
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
(µF) (µF)
+105°C, Extended Life, 3000LMB hours
Maximum MaximumMaximum MaximumRMS Ripple RMS RippleESR (mΩ) Dims DxL ESR (mΩ) Dims DxLWVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A) WVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A)120 Hz, (mm) 120 Hz, (mm)120 Hz, 120 Hz,+20°C +20°C+105°C +105°C
100 1000  108LMB100M2BD 49.74 1.51 22x30 200 270  277LMB200M2AD 921.04 1.1 20x30
100 1000  108LMB100M2CC 49.74 1.55 25x25 200 270  277LMB200M2BC 921.04 1.04 22x25
100 1200  128LMB100M2AF 276.31 1.61 20x40 200 330  337LMB200M2AE 753.57 1.2 20x35
100 1200  128LMB100M2BE 276.31 1.69 22x35 200 330  337LMB200M2BD 753.57 1.21 22x30
100 1200  128LMB100M2CD 276.31 1.68 25x30 200 330  337LMB200M2CC 753.57 1.44 25x25
100 1500  158LMB100M2BF 221.04 1.94 22x40 200 390  397LMB200M2AF 637.64 1.31 20x40
100 1500  158LMB100M2CE 221.04 2.01 25x35 200 390  397LMB200M2BE 637.64 1.31 22x35
100 1500  158LMB100M2DC 221.04 1.98 30x25 200 390  397LMB200M2CC 637.64 1.29 25x25
100 1800  188LMB100M2BG 184.21 2.23 22x45 200 390  397LMB200M2CD 637.64 1.35 25x30
100 1800  188LMB100M2CF 184.21 2.2 25x40 200 470  477LMB200M2BF 529.11 1.52 22x40
100 1800  188LMB100M2DD 184.21 2.2 30x30 200 470  477LMB200M2CD 529.11 1.45 25x30
100 2200  228LMB100M2CG 150.71 2.55 25x45 200 470  477LMB200M2DC 529.11 1.5 30x25
100 2200  228LMB100M2DE 150.71 2.56 30x35 200 560  567LMB200M2BF 444.07 1.7 22x40
100 2200  228LMB100M2ED 150.71 2.6 35x30 200 560  567LMB200M2BG 444.07 1.67 22x45
100 2700  278LMB100M2CH 122.8 2.82 25x50 200 560  567LMB200M2CE 444.07 1.68 25x35
100 2700  278LMB100M2DF 122.8 2.86 30x40 200 560  567LMB200M2DC 444.07 1.67 30x25
100 2700  278LMB100M2EE 122.8 2.9 35x35 200 560  567LMB200M2DD 444.07 1.7 30x30
100 3300  338LMB100M2DG 100.48 3.3 30x45 200 680  687LMB200M2BG 365.71 1.82 22x45
100 3300  338LMB100M2EE 100.48 3.28 35x35 200 680  687LMB200M2BH 365.71 1.75 22x50
100 3900  398LMB100M2DH 85.02 3.6 30x50 200 680  687LMB200M2CE 365.71 1.79 25x35
100 3900  398LMB100M2EF 85.02 3.67 35x40 200 680  687LMB200M2CF 365.71 1.82 25x40
100 4700  478LMB100M2EG 70.55 4.12 35x45 200 680  687LMB200M2DD 365.71 1.84 30x30
100 5600  568LMB100M2EH 59.21 4.05 35x50 200 680  687LMB200M2EC 365.71 1.8 35x25
160 270  277LMB160M2AC 921.04 1.1 20x25 200 820  827LMB200M2CG 303.27 2.07 25x45
160 330  337LMB160M2AD 753.57 1.2 20x30 200 820  827LMB200M2DD 303.27 2.05 30x30
160 330  337LMB160M2BC 753.57 1.16 22x25 200 820  827LMB200M2DE 303.27 2.04 30x35
160 390  397LMB160M2AE 637.64 1.42 20x35 200 820  827LMB200M2ED 303.27 2.15 35x30
160 390  397LMB160M2BD 637.64 1.27 22x30 200 1000  108LMB200M2CH 248.68 2.53 25x50
160 390  397LMB160M2CC 637.64 1.03 25x25 200 1000  108LMB200M2DE 248.68 2.4 30x35
160 470  477LMB160M2AF 529.11 1.34 20x40 200 1000  108LMB200M2DF 248.68 2.3 30x40
160 470  477LMB160M2BD 529.11 1.51 22x30 200 1000  108LMB200M2ED 248.68 2.58 35x30
160 470  477LMB160M2CC 529.11 1.5 25x25 200 1000  108LMB200M2EE 248.68 2.3 35x35
160 560  567LMB160M2BE 444.07 1.66 22x35 200 1200  128LMB200M2DG 207.23 2.65 30x45
160 560  567LMB160M2CD 444.07 1.65 25x30 200 1200  128LMB200M2EE 207.23 2.85 35x35
160 560  567LMB160M2DC 444.07 1.66 30x25 200 1500  158LMB200M2EF 165.79 3.08 35x40
160 680  687LMB160M2BF 365.71 1.8 22x40 200 1500  158LMB200M2EG 207.23 3.25 35x45
160 680  687LMB160M2CE 365.71 2 25x35 200 1800  188LMB200M2EG 138.16 3.48 35x45
160 680  687LMB160M2DC 365.71 1.82 30x25 200 1800  188LMB200M2EH 138.16 3.68 35x50
160 820  827LMB160M2BG 303.27 2.02 22x45 250 150  157LMB250M2AC 1657.86 0.79 20x25
160 820  827LMB160M2CE 303.27 2 25x35 250 180  187LMB250M2AD 1381.55 0.9 20x30
160 820  827LMB160M2CF 303.27 2.04 25x40 250 180  187LMB250M2BC 1381.55 0.88 22x25
160 820  827LMB160M2DD 303.27 2.03 30x30 250 220  227LMB250M2AE 1130.36 1 20x35
160 820  827LMB160M2EC 303.27 2 35x25 250 220  227LMB250M2BC 753.6 0.94 22x25
160 1000  108LMB160M2CG 248.68 2.22 25x45 250 220  227LMB250M2BD 1130.36 1 22x30
160 1000  108LMB160M2DE 248.68 2.21 30x35 250 220  227LMB250M2CC 1130.36 0.91 25x25
160 1000  108LMB160M2EC 248.68 2.24 35x25 250 270  277LMB250M2AF 921.04 1.1 20x40
160 1200  128LMB160M2CH 207.23 2.43 25x50 250 270  277LMB250M2BE 921.04 1.13 22x35
160 1200  128LMB160M2DE 207.23 2.4 30x35 250 270  277LMB250M2CC 921.04 1.11 25x25
160 1200  128LMB160M2DF 207.23 2.49 30x40 250 270  277LMB250M2CD 921.04 1.27 25x30
160 1200  128LMB160M2ED 207.23 2.41 35x30 250 330  337LMB250M2BE 753.6 1.23 22x35
160 1500  158LMB160M2DG 165.79 2.88 30x45 250 330  337LMB250M2BF 753.57 1.3 22x40
160 1500  158LMB160M2EE 165.79 2.84 35x35 250 330  337LMB250M2CD 753.6 1.28 25x30
160 1800  188LMB160M2DH 138.16 3.32 30x50 250 330  337LMB250M2DC 753.6 1.24 30x25
160 1800  188LMB160M2EF 138.16 3.28 35x40 250 390  397LMB250M2BF 637.64 1.47 22x40
160 1800  188LMB160M2EG 138.16 3 35x45 250 390  397LMB250M2BG 637.64 1.49 22x45
160 2200  228LMB160M2EG 113.04 3.5 35x45 250 390  397LMB250M2CE 637.64 1.46 25x35
200 220  227LMB200M2AC  1130.36 1 20x25 250 390  397LMB250M2DC 637.64 1.48 30x25
200 220  227LMB200M2BC  1130.36 0.97 22x25 250 390  397LMB250M2DD 637.64 1.49 30x30
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
(µF) (µF)
+105°C, Extended Life, 3000LMB hours
Maximum MaximumMaximum MaximumRMS Ripple RMS RippleESR (mΩ) Dims DxL ESR (mΩ) Dims DxLWVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A) WVDC Capacitance IC PART NUMBER Current (A)120 Hz, (mm) 120 Hz, (mm)120 Hz, 120 Hz,+20°C +20°C+105°C +105°C
250 470  477LMB250M2BH 529.11 1.66 22x50 350 470  477LMB350M2EE 881.84 1.69 35x35
250 470  477LMB250M2CF 529.11 1.61 25x40 350 470  477LMB350M2EF 529.11 1.62 35x40
250 470  477LMB250M2DD 529.11 1.59 30x30 350 560  567LMB350M2DH 740.12 1.85 30x50
250 470  477LMB250M2EC 529.11 1.63 35x25 350 560  567LMB350M2ED 740.12 1.91 35x30
250 560  567LMB250M2CG 444.07 1.85 25x45 350 560  567LMB350M2EF 740.12 1.9 35x40
250 560  567LMB250M2DE 444.07 1.85 30x35 350 560  567LMB350M2EG 740.12 1.86 35x45
250 560  567LMB250M2EC 444.07 1.78 35x25 350 680  687LMB350M2EG 609.51 2.2 35x45
250 680  687LMB250M2CH 365.71 2.14 25x50 400 56  566LMB400M2AC  7401.18 0.51 20x25
250 680  687LMB250M2DE 365.71 2.04 30x35 400 68  686LMB400M2AD  6095.09 0.56 20x30
250 680  687LMB250M2DF 365.71 2 30x40 400 68  686LMB400M2BC 6095.1 0.53 22x25
250 680  687LMB250M2ED 365.71 2.1 35x30 400 82  826LMB400M2AD  5054.46 0.64 20x30
250 820  827LMB250M2DG 303.27 2.49 30x45 400 82  826LMB400M2BC  5054.46 0.64 22x25
250 820  827LMB250M2EE 303.27 2.45 35x35 400 82  826LMB400M2BD  5054.46 0.56 22x30
250 1000  108LMB250M2DH 248.68 2.7 30x50 400 82  826LMB400M2CC  5054.46 0.56 25x25
250 1000  108LMB250M2EF 248.68 2.56 35x40 400 100  107LMB400M2AE  4144.66 0.7 20x35
250 1200  128LMB250M2EG 207.23 2.85 35x45 400 100  107LMB400M2BD  4144.66 0.68 22x30
250 1500  158LMB250M2EH 165.79 3.28 35x50 400 100  107LMB400M2CC  4144.66 0.68 25x25
350 68  686LMB350M2AC  6095.09 0.47 20x25 400 120  127LMB400M2BE  3453.88 0.72 22x35
350 82  826LMB350M2AD  5054.46 0.54 20x30 400 120  127LMB400M2BF  3453.88 0.75 22x40
350 82  826LMB350M2BC  5054.46 0.43 22x25 400 120  127LMB400M2CC  3453.88 0.73 25x25
350 100  107LMB350M2AD  4144.66 0.6 20x30 400 120  127LMB400M2CD  3453.88 0.76 25x30
350 100  107LMB350M2BC  4144.66 0.69 22x25 400 150  157LMB400M2BF  2763.11 0.85 22x40
350 100  107LMB350M2BD  4144.66 0.51 22x30 400 150  157LMB400M2CD  2763.11 0.85 25x30
350 100  107LMB350M2CC  4144.66 0.51 25x25 400 150  157LMB400M2DC  2763.11 0.9 30x25
350 120  127LMB350M2AE  3453.88 0.68 20x35 400 180  187LMB400M2BG  2302.59 0.98 22x45
350 120  127LMB350M2BD 3453.9 0.55 22x30 400 180  187LMB400M2CE  2302.59 1 25x35
350 120  127LMB350M2CC 3453.9 0.55 25x25 400 180  187LMB400M2DD  2302.59 0.99 30x30
350 150  157LMB350M2AF  2763.11 0.78 20x40 400 180  187LMB400M2EC  2302.59 1.01 35x25
350 150  157LMB350M2BE  2763.11 0.66 22x35 400 220  227LMB400M2BH  2302.59 1.1 22x50
350 150  157LMB350M2CD  2763.11 0.67 25x30 400 220  227LMB400M2CF  2302.59 1.15 25x40
350 150  157LMB350M2DC  2763.11 0.69 30x25 400 220  227LMB400M2DD  2302.59 1.1 30x30
350 180  187LMB350M2BF  2302.59 0.77 22x40 400 220  227LMB400M2EC  2302.59 1.1 35x25
350 180  187LMB350M2CD  2302.59 0.92 25x30 400 270  277LMB400M2CG  1535.06 1.3 25x45
350 180  187LMB350M2CE  2302.59 0.78 25x35 400 270  277LMB400M2CH  1535.06 1.29 25x50
350 180  187LMB350M2DC  2302.59 0.9 30x25 400 270  277LMB400M2DE  1535.06 1.26 30x35
350 180  187LMB350M2DD  2302.59 0.82 30x30 400 270  277LMB400M2ED  1535.06 1.27 35x30
350 220  227LMB350M2BG  2302.59 1.05 22x45 400 330  337LMB400M2DF 753.57 1.5 30x40
350 220  227LMB350M2CE  2302.59 1.04 25x35 400 330  337LMB400M2DG  1255.96 1.55 30x45
350 220  227LMB350M2CF  1130.36 0.91 25x40 400 330  337LMB400M2ED  1255.96 1.5 35x30
350 220  227LMB350M2DD  2302.59 0.9 30x30 400 390  397LMB400M2DG  1062.73 1.6 30x45
350 220  227LMB350M2EC  2302.59 0.92 35x25 400 390  397LMB400M2EE  1062.73 1.7 35x35
350 270  277LMB350M2BH  1535.06 1.16 22x50 400 470  477LMB400M2EF 881.84 2.07 35x40
350 270  277LMB350M2CF  1535.06 1.18 25x40 400 560  567LMB400M2EG 740.12 2.36 35x45
350 270  277LMB350M2CG  1535.06 1.07 25x45 400 680  687LMB400M2EH 609.51 2.4 35x50
350 270  277LMB350M2DD  1535.06 1.17 30x30 450 47  476LMB450M2AC  8818.43 0.39 20x25
350 270  277LMB350M2DE  1535.06 1.06 30x35 450 47  476LMB450M2BC  5291.06 0.39 22x25
350 270  277LMB350M2EC  1535.06 1.17 35x25 450 56  566LMB450M2AD  7401.18 0.46 20x30
350 270  277LMB350M2ED  1535.06 1.1 35x30 450 56  566LMB450M2BC  7401.18 0.5 22x25
350 330  337LMB350M2CG  1255.96 1.29 25x45 450 68  686LMB450M2AE  6095.09 0.56 20x35
350 330  337LMB350M2CH 753.57 1.23 25x50 450 68  686LMB450M2BD  6095.09 0.54 22x30
350 330  337LMB350M2DE  1255.96 1.34 30x35 450 68  686LMB450M2CC  6095.09 0.5 25x25
350 330  337LMB350M2DF 753.57 1.24 30x40 450 82  826LMB450M2AE  5054.46 0.64 20x35
350 330  337LMB350M2ED  1255.96 1.21 35x30 450 82  826LMB450M2BD  5054.46 0.64 22x30
350 390  397LMB350M2CH  1062.73 1.51 25x50 450 82  826LMB450M2BE  5054.46 0.61 22x35
350 390  397LMB350M2DF  1062.73 1.51 30x40 450 82  826LMB450M2CC  5054.46 0.64 25x25
350 390  397LMB350M2DG 637.64 1.42 30x45 450 82  826LMB450M2CD  3032.68 0.6 25x30
350 390  397LMB350M2EE  1062.73 1.4 35x35 450 100  107LMB450M2BC  4144.66 0.69 22x25
350 470  477LMB350M2DG 881.84 1.65 30x45 450 100  107LMB450M2BE  4144.66 0.69 22x35
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
+105°C, Extended Life, 3000LMB hours
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER
Maximum
ESR (mΩ)
120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current (A)
120 Hz,
+105°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
100
100
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
150
150
150
150
150
150
180
180
107LMB450M2CC
107LMB450M2DC
127LMB450M2BF
127LMB450M2BG
127LMB450M2CD
127LMB450M2CE
127LMB450M2DC
127LMB450M2DD
127LMB450M2EC
157LMB450M2BG
157LMB450M2CE
157LMB450M2CF
157LMB450M2DD
157LMB450M2DE
157LMB450M2ED
187LMB450M2CF
187LMB450M2DD
4144.66
4144.66
3453.88
3453.88
3453.88
3453.88
3453.88
3453.88
3453.88
2763.11
2763.11
2763.11
2763.11
2763.11
2763.11
2302.59
2302.59
0.65
0.68
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.77
0.8
0.8
0.82
0.88
0.88
0.96
0.88
0.96
0.99
1.1
1
25x25
30x25
22x40
22x45
25x30
25x35
30x25
30x30
35x25
22x45
25x35
25x40
30x30
30x35
35x30
25x40
30x30
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER
Maximum
ESR (mΩ)
120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current (A)
120 Hz,
+105°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
180
180
220
220
220
220
270
270
270
330
330
330
390
390
470
560
187LMB450M2DE
187LMB450M2ED
227LMB450M2CG
227LMB450M2DE
227LMB450M2ED
227LMB450M2EE
277LMB450M2DF
277LMB450M2DG
277LMB450M2EE
337LMB450M2DH
337LMB450M2EF
337LMB450M2EG
397LMB450M2DH
397LMB450M2EF
477LMB450M2EH
567LMB450M2EH
2302.59
2302.59
2302.59
2302.59
2302.59
2302.59
1535.06
1535.06
1535.06
1255.96
1255.96
1255.96
529.11
1062.73
529.11
740.12
1.05
1.08
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.27
1.28
1.48
1.49
1.45
1.45
1.72
1.96
1.55
1.85
2.15
30x35
35x30
25x45
30x35
35x30
35x35
30x40
30x45
35x35
30x50
35x40
35x45
30x50
35x40
35x50
35x50
398LMB080M2DF Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 3900UF 20% 80V SNAP
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935